

Sess. Sl. - 142 of 2022

Order No: 04, dated 09.09.2024.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person i.d. W/A.

Sole accused person on CB is absent without step.

Ld. PP in-charge as well as Ld. Advocate for accused are present.

On calls, none appear on behalf of the accused namely, Rakib Sk at 11.40 A.M.

Hence, issue W/A against the accused namely, Rakib Sk.

BC-II to complay at once.

Fix 30.01.2025 for E/R of W/A against the accused namely, Rakib Sk.

D/C

Addl. Sess. Judge, 1st Court,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Lalbagh, Murshidabad.
(JO Code-WB00617).